

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1037 OF 2012

The Branch Manager, The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Gondia through Nagpur D.O.

VERSUS

Nathu S/o Dashrath Madankar and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATE : 28-6-2016.

Heard Shri A. W. Paunikar, learned counsel for the appellant.

Shri Paunikar, learned counsel submits that the appellant – Insurance Company challenged the order passed by the learned Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal awarding interim compensation, as such, the submissions would be advanced on the basis of the material placed on record and for deciding the said appeal, there may be no requirement of filing paper book. Shri Paunikar, learned counsel therefore, prays for direction to dispense with filing of paper book.

In view of the submissions of learned counsel for the appellant, filing of paper book is dispensed with.

JUDGE