

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1037 OF 2012

The Branch Manager, The Oriental InsurancePETITIONER
Company Limited, Gondia Through Nagpur D.o.

V/S

Nathu S/o Dashrath Madankar And 2 OtherRESPONDENT

AW PAUNIKAR for Petitioner
ADV P S MIRACHE FOR R-1,2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.
GHODESWAR J**

DATE : 17th June, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT. S.O. TO 24/6/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)